vember 23, 1898

CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD 3

OTTawaA, ONT.~The Ottawa Suburban
Waterworks Co. have suspended opera-
tions on the waterworks in Ottawa East
until spning. The apreement stipulates
that the system, which will cost about
$30,000, must be completed by May, 190c.
—The Ottawa Abattoir Co. have not yet
secured a site fur their proposed abattorr,
but 1t 1s probable that it will be con-
structed at Skead's Mulls, The cost of
the buildings will be, approximately, $40,-
000. George E. Kudd 1s acung for the
company,—The time for receiving tenders
for the construction of a power housc and
electric plant at the Soulanges canal has
been extended by the Department of
Railways and Canals to 1st December.—
E. F. E. Roy, secretary Department of
Public Works, wants tendets by Wednes-
day, December 7th, for construction of
pile wharf at River Hebert, Cumberland
County, N.S. Plans on application to C.
E. W. Dodwell, Halifax, postmaster at
River Hebert, and the above departinent.
—The Bapust congregation of the Glebe
expect to commence the erection of their
new church early next spring.—Govern-
ment engineers have commenced a survey
of the Mara street bnidue site, and the
work of construction will be commenced
at an early date.—The Depirtment of
Militia will shortly commence the erection
of a new building for nulitia stores. It
will be a four-story structure of consider-
able size.—Plans are being prepared for
the new central depot, which is estimated
to cost $130,000.—1t 1s reported that a
Montreal syndicate 1s negotiating for the
purchase of the Cardinal and Howe
properties, with a view to the erection
thereon of a large hotel.—Building per-
mits have been granted as fullows . David
Headivy, two bnck veneer dweihnys,
Dufferin street, cost $1,000; Miss Mary
A. McDonald, frame double house,
Hickey street, cost $1,200 , M. C.'Kenney,
three brick venecered houses, Gilmour
street, cost $3,000, F. H. Webb, brick
veneered dwelling, McLeod street, cost
3900 ; Robert Holmes, brick veneered
dwelling, Concession street, cost $1,500;
A. W. Fraser, three brick dwellings,
O’Connor street, cost $2,000 each ; Thos.
Cleary, three shops and dwellings, Somer-
set street, cost $4,050; Taylor &
Lackey, brick vencered dwelling, Dlack-
burn ave., cost $1,200.—In the event of
the sale of the Lasalle school building to
the Christian Bros., of Hull, the French
Committee of the Separate School Board
will be compelled 1o build another school
building mn Lower Town.

TORONTO, ONT.—Mr. G. N. Morang,
publisher, has secured one ot the old
houses on the north side of Wellington
street, immediately east of York strees,
-and will reconstruct 1t throughout for
business premises.—Tenders arc wanted
at 744 Yonge street for grading and laying
3,090 square feet of brick fluonng, and
supplying buck and other matenals re-
quired..—Mr. J. H. Chewat, president of
the Rossin Hotel Co., announces that 1t
has been fully decided to make wnprove-
ments to the hotel, involving an expendi-
ture of $150,000.—Reinhardt & Co., 22
Mark streel, want tenders for making and
placing 2§ vats of a capacity of 5,000
gallons each. --The aathoritiecs of the
Westerss Hospital are looking for a site
for a new hospital building, as the lease
of the present building expires next May.
—It 1s understood that the Postmaster-
General has under consideration the
erection of a largye building adjacent 10
the Union Station for post-oftice purposes,
in order to avoid the necessity of trans-
porting mail matter from the depot to the
post-office on Adclaide strect.—At the
seventh annual inceting of the Cluldren’s
Aid Socicty held last week, the annual
report presented pointed out the necessity
of erecting a permanent butlding for the
purposes of the society. — The Royal
Canadian Bicycle Club have formed 2a

Jomnt stock company and purchased pro-
perty on Broadview avenue, near Queen
street, on winch to erect their proposed
club house, estimated to cost $5,000.
Wark will commence carly in the spring.
— Further stock is said to have been sub-
scrnibed towards the proposed palace hotel
on King street, and there is now a fair
prospect of the undertaking being carned
to complction.— At a meeting of the York
county council held last week, the questicn
of the erection of a bridge over the Rouge
river, near the willage of Markham, was
considered.  The wilage wished the
county to construct the bridge, but the
matter was deferred until the next session
of counail.—The Board of Works has
deferred, unuil next year, consideration of
the tebullding of the Humber bridge, as
recommended by the City Engineer.—
The Queen City Yacht Club contemplate
the eiection of a new club house, and
have asked the city council for a free site
on the Island for the purpose.—The City
Engpineer has recommended that iron
shelters over the sidewalk be built in both
the Queen and King street subways, to
protect the pedestrians from ramn and
snow falling though spaces between the
raslway ties. The cost s placed at $3,850.
—DMacadam roadways are recommended
on Gerrard street, from Yonge to Jarvis
streets, and on Washington avenue, from
Spadina avenue to Huron street, and
concrete walks on Sussex avenue, from
St. George to Huron street, and on St.
George street, from Lowther to Bernard
avenues.—Building permits have been
granted as below : John Ewng, three
two-storey brick houses, 3010 34 Afton
avenue, cost $3,600; W. J. Parks, two-
storey and atuc brick residence, west side
Delaware avenue, north of Coliege, cost
$3,500; Chas. Stark, two-storey and
attic brick dwelling, south side of Maple
avenue, near Sherbourne, cost $5,000 ;
James Henderson, two-storey and attic
brick residence, south side Maple avenue,
near Sherbourne, cost $4,500; John Mor-
rison, two storey and attic brick residence,
west side Jarvis street, near Bloor, cost
$6,000 : Dr. G. S. Ryerson, two storey
and attiz brick residence, north side of
Bloor street, near Spadina avenue, cost
$8,000 (F. H. Herbert, architert) ; Rein-
hardt & Co., three-storey brick and stone
addition to trewery, 22 Mark street, cost
$5,000; Salvation Army, addition to
barracks, 122 to 126 Lisgar street, cost
$1,200.—~The aity council has given notice
of 1ts intention to construct a cement con-
crete sidewalk on both sides of Madison
avenue, from Bloor street to Bernard
avenue, at a cost of $3,647, and a 24 foot
macadam roadway on Sword street, from
Spruce (o Gerrard stieets, at a cost of
$1,052.—Mr. Henry Simpson, architect, is
this week taking tenders on the new ware-
house for the J. F. Brown Co.—The vine-
gar trust, known as the Wilson-Lytle-
Badgerow Company of Ontario, have pur-
chased a block of land at the corner of
Front street and Spadina ave., and pro-
pose to construct thereon a new building,
to cost $16,000, and haviny a frontage of
about 120 feet. Mr. W. R. Gregg, archi-
tect, has prepared the plans and let the
contracts for masonry work to Orr Bros.,
of 123 Lippincott street. Tenders for the
balance of the trades will be awarded im-
mediately. —Matthew Sheard, architect,
will this week present to the City Council
his report on plans for remodelling St. Law-
rence market.— R. M. Ramsay and C. M.
Adams, of Chicago, and J. P. Wagner, of
Buffalo, are considering the erection in
this city of extensive works for the manu-
facture of girders and general iron work
for buildings.—The marine section of the
Board of Trade mect on Monday last to
consider harbor and water-front improve-
ments. No scheme was decided upon,
but the question will again be taken up at
a later meeting.—The congregation of
Asbury Methodist church, North Toronto,

destroyed by fire recently, 1s now consid-
ering the question of rebuilding.

FIRES.

Fires of the past week included the
following : Lakeview Hotel, Plulhipsburg,
Que.—Large warchouse at Liverpool, N.
S., owned by John Milfard.—The air com-
pressor buildings of the Wellington nunes
near Nanaimo, B.C,, together with engine
and boiler.—The abattoirs of the munici-
pality of Delonmier, 4 suburb of Montreal ;
loss $15,000, partially covered by insur-
ance.—C.P.R, station at Virden, Man,
totally destroyed.—Gerow’s cheese fac-
tory near Napanee, Ont.; loss $2,700,
inscrance $1,800.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.
PrRESTON, ONT.—C. Kress has just let
the contract for the erection of a large
hotel.

FERGUS, ONT.—$2,800 of school de-
bentures, runming 1§ years at § per cent.,
have been sold at $3,060.

MOUNT ALBERT, ONT.— Woodcock
Bros. have the contract for a building, 19
x 30 feet, for Mes. 1. McFarlane.

WATERLOO, ONT.—The contract for the
brickwork on the Waterloo Mfg. Co.’s
building has been let to John Letter.

WINNIPEG, MaN. — The tender of
Dobson & Jackson, at $849, for a sewer
on Henry avenue, has been accepted.

ST. CATHARINES, ONT.— The contract
for remodelling the old Nay store fnr the
Imperial Bank has been given to Newman
Bros.

DunDas, ONT. The carpenter work
for the new building for the Bertram Tool
Co. will be executed by Joseph Bowman
& Co.

GrAND FORKs, B. C.—The Canadian
Investment Co., of Toronto, has purchased
$15,000 of city bonds, at 9o cents on the
dollar.

EpsmonNToN, N.W.T.—Little & Co. have
been awarded the contract for the brick
requirted for the new R.C. church to be
built here next year.

NEW WESTMINSTER, B.C.—S. G. Tidy
has been awarded the contract for build.
ing the new opera house, James Marshall
securing the painting and decorating.

HuLt, Que.—Viau & Lacbhance, con-
tractors, of this place, have obtained from
the Dominion government a contract to
build a quay at Baie St. Paul; price about
$15,000.

MERRITTON, ONT.—Tenders for re-
building No. 2 ward school were received
as follows: Samuel Pettiyrew, $610; John
Livingstone, $567; W. A. Logan, $463.30
(accepted).

N1aGgara FaLLs, ONT.—~Messrs, Ellis
& Clark, architects, have let the contract
for a residence on River road for A. T.
Simpson, mail clerk, to James Harriman,
for all trades. The contract amounts to
about $3,000.

CorNWALL, ONT.—W. W. Hender-
shott, of this place, has entered nto a
contract with the Ounawa & New York
Ralway Co. to rip-rap thewr St. Lawtence
niver bridge here with about 3.000 cubic
yards of stone,

CHATHAM, ONT.—The town has sold
$21,385 of local improvement debentures
to the Merchants Bank. The tenders re-
ceived were as follows : Merchants’ Bank,
$22,775.09; F. Marx, $22,549.86; G. A.
Stimson & Co., Toronto, $22,540.73; R.
W-lson Smith, Montreal, $22,423.

BROCKVILLE, ONT.—Geon., T. Fulford,
of the Pink P1ll Company, has let the con-
tract for a $75.000 residence on the
property purchased from the Hon. W. J.
Chnistie, situated on the banks of the St.
Lawrence niver. This will be one of the
finest private residences in this town.



